Aromatic tetra-glycidyl ether versus
tetra-glycidyl amine epoxy networks:
Influence of monomer structure and
epoxide conversion
Swan, S., Creighton, C., Griffin, J. M., Gashi, B. V. & Varley, R. J.
Author post-print (accepted) deposited by Coventry University’s Repository
Original citation & hyperlink:
Swan, S, Creighton, C, Griffin, JM, Gashi, BV & Varley, RJ 2022, 'Aromatic tetra-

The monomers were placed in a round-bottom flask and degassed under vacuum at 125 °C using a 113
rotary evaporator to melt and mix the resins. Upon sufficient degassing to remove any bubbles, DDS 114
was added to produce a 1:0.95 stoichiometric ratio of epoxide: amino and mixing continued until the 115
DDS had completely dissolved and the mixture was free of bubbles.  Silicon moulds were placed in a 116
convection oven and pre-heated to 150 °C. The molten polymer mixture was quickly transferred from 117
the rotary evaporator to the silicon moulds for casting of resin specimens.  From this point forward 118
the NNE/DDS, TGDDM/DDS and [70 mol% NNE/30 mol% TGDDM]/DDS formulations are referred to 119
as NNE, TGDDM and NTG respectively. The cure profiles used for each resin systems are described in 120
Table 1. 121
 122
5
 123
 124
Table 1 – Resin composition, notations, cure profiles, and applied post-cure conditions 125
Composition Sample ID Cure profile Post Cure
NNE/DDS NNE-150 8 hrs at 150 °C -
 NNE-180 4 hrs at 150 °C - 4 hrs at 180 °C -
 NNE-200 4 hrs at 150 °C - 4 hrs at 180 °C 2 hrs at 200 °C
 NNE-210 4 hrs at 150 °C - 4 hrs at 180 °C 2 hrs at 210 °C
 NNE-220 4 hrs at 150 °C - 4 hrs at 180 °C 2 hrs at 220 °C
 NNE-240 4 hrs at 150 °C - 4 hrs at 180 °C 2 hrs at 240 °C
(70 mol% NNE-30 mol%)/DDS NTG  4 hrs at 150 °C - 4 hrs at 180 °C 2 hrs at 220 °C
TGDDM/DDS TGDDM  4 hrs at 150 °C - 4 hrs at 180 °C 2 hrs at 200 °C
 126
2.3 Characterisation 127